

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0926 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 7/18/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 8/22/2023 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Fire Fighting Equipment (National Purchasing Partners Government/League of Oregon Cities (NPP/LOC) Contract No. PS20045-1910): for use by Fire Rescue Services (FR). Consists of piggybacking of the competitively let NPP Contract to purchase and install three (3) EagleAir Baron CFS Compressors. Awarded to: NAFECO. Amount Not To

Exceed: \$214,485.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2023-0926 - Agenda Notes, 2. Fire Rescue Department's Recommendation, 3. 2023-0926 -

Contract Summary, 4. 2023- 0926 - Contract, 5. 2023-0926 - Quote

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/22/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
8/15/2023	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
8/15/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Purchasing Type: Cooperative Agreement (CA)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): ALL

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Fire Fighting Equipment (National Purchasing Partners Government/League of Oregon Cities (NPP/LOC) Contract No. PS20045-1910): for use by Fire Rescue Services (FR). Consists of piggybacking of the competitively let NPP Contract to purchase and install three (3) EagleAir Baron CFS Compressors. Awarded to: NAFECO. Amount Not To Exceed: \$214,485.00.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, CPPO, Procurement Manager

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let NPP/LOC Contract No. PS20045-1910 to purchase and install three (3) EagleAir Baron CFS Compressors.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval to purchase from NPP/LOC Contract No. PS20045-1910 with:

NAFECO, 1515 West Moulton Street, Decatur, AL, 35601

File #: 2023-0926, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: \$214,485.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Contract Effective Date: Date of Award
Contract Expiration Date: March 24, 2026

\$214,485.00

3. Funding: \$207,561.00 Grant In-Aid

\$ 6,924.00 Fire Fund (FR)